ORGANIZATIONAL ASSIGNMENTS
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2022 - 2023

11/22/2022

BOARD/AGENCY/AUTHORITY 11/22/22 - 11/14/23

11/18/21 - 11/22/22

11/17/20 - 11/18/21

11/14/19 - 11/17/20

MEETING SCHEDULE/CONTACT

BOARD OF COUNTY Chair:
COMMISSIONERS Ken Hagan

Vice Chair:

Gwen Myers

Chaplain:

Donna Cameron Cepeda

Chair:

Kimberly Overman
Vice Chair:
Mariella Smith
Chaplain:

Stacy White

Chair:

Pat Kemp

Vice Chair:
Kimberly Overman
Chaplain:

Stacy White

Chair:

Les Miller, Jr.

Vice Chair:
Kimberly Overman
Chaplain:

Stacy White

*1t & 39 Wednesday, 9:00 AM, Monthly
2" Floor Board Room, County Center

Luann Finley, 813-272-5826
finleyl@hillsboroughcounty.org

AFFORDABLE HOUSING
ADVISORY BOARD

Gwen Myers

Kimberly Overman

Kimberly Overman

Kimberly Overman

*2"d Monday, 9:00 AM, Monthly
26" Floor, County Center

Cheryl Howell, 813-274-6673
howellch@hillsboroughcounty.org

AGENCY ON BAY
MANAGEMENT

Pat Kemp

Stacy White

Stacy White

Mariella Smith

*2" Thursday, 9:00 AM, Quarterly
TBRPC Office in Pinellas Park
4000 Gateway Centre Blvd., Suite 100

Alana Todd, 727-570-5151 x40
alana@tbrpc.org

ARTS COUNCIL DIVISION OF
HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

Pat Kemp

Mariella Smith

Mariella Smith

Mariella Smith

*Quarterly, Date & Time TBD
Entrepreneur Collaborative Center
2101 E. Palm Ave, Tampa
Parking-2109 E. 11" Avenue, Tampa

Martine Meredith Collier, 813-571-6991
collierm@hillsboroughcounty.org

AVIATION AUTHORITY Harry Cohen

Stacy White

Stacy White

Les Miller, Jr.

*1% Thursday, 9:00 AM, Monthly
Aviation Authority’s Board Room
SkyCenter ONE

5411 SkyCenter Drive, Tampa 33630

Violet Cummins, 813-870-7869
vcummins@tampaairport.com

* Time and date may vary



mailto:finleyl@hillsboroughcounty.org
mailto:howellch@hillsboroughcounty.org
mailto:alana@tbrpc.org
mailto:collierm@hillsboroughcounty.org
mailto:vcummins@tampaairport.com
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2022 - 2023

ORGANIZATIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

11/22/2022

BOARD/AGENCY/AUTHORITY

11/22/22 — 11/14/23

11/18/21 - 11/22/22

11/17/20 - 11/18/21

11/14/19 - 11/17/20

MEETING SCHEDULE/CONTACT

CAREERSOURCE TAMPA BAY

Ken Hagan

Gwen Myers

Pat Kemp

Sandra Murman

*3'Y Thursday, 11:00 AM, Quarterly
9215 N. Florida Ave, Suite 101, Tampa
(Hybrid/Virtual and in-person)

Ken Jones, 813-272-1143
JonesK@HCFLGov.net

CHILDREN’S BOARD OF
HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

Gwen Myers

Gwen Myers

Gwen Myers

Sandra Murman

*4™ Thursday, 3:00 PM, Monthly

Nov, 3" Thursday/No meetings Jul, Dec
Children’s Board of Hillsborough County
1002 East Palm Avenue

Kelley Parris,813-204-1723
parrisk@childrensboard.org

COMMISSION ON HUMAN
TRAFFICKING

(Initial term is for two years,
expiring November 2021)

Donna Cameron Cepeda

Kimberly Overman

Kimberly Overman

Kimberly Overman
(as of 12/02/19)

*Last Thursday of the month, Quarterly
26™ Floor, County Center/Hybrid WebEx
601 E. Kennedy Blvd.

Lisa Montelione, 813-274-6936
MontelioneLJ@hillsboroughcounty.org

EARLY LEARNING
COALITION OF
HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

Gwen Myers

Gwen Myers

Gwen Myers

Sandra Murman

*Mondays, 3:00 PM, Feb, Apr, Jun, Oct
6302 E. Martin Luther King Jr., Blvd.
Suite 100, Tampa

Kelley Minney, 813-867-0753
kminney@elchc.or

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
COMMISSION

Chair:

Joshua Wostal
Vice Chair:
Harry Cohen

Chair:
Mariella Smith
Vice Chair:
Pat Kemp

Chair:
Mariella Smith
Vice Chair:
Pat Kemp

Chair:

Mariella Smith
Vice Chair:
Pat Kemp

*3'Y Thursday, 9:00 AM, Monthly
2" Floor Board Room, County Center

Janet Lorton, 813-394-0334 or
Monica Hamby, 813-382-5709, or
813-627-2600 x1002 or x1332
Lortonj@epchc.or
hambym@epchc.org

* Time and date may vary



mailto:JonesK@HCFLGov.net
mailto:parrisk@childrensboard.org
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2022 - 2023
ORGANIZATIONAL ASSIGNMENTS
11/22/2022

BOARD/AGENCY/AUTHORITY

11/22/22 - 11/14/23

11/18/21 - 11/22/22

11/17/20 - 11/18/21

11/14/19 - 11/17/20

MEETING SCHEDULE/CONTACT

EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY

Donna Cameron Cepeda

Ken Hagan

Ken Hagan

Les Miller, Jr.

*4™ Monday, 1:30 PM
1104 E. Twiggs Street, Suite 300

Greg Slater or Charlene Ponce
813-276-2113
Greg.slater@tampa-xway.com or
Charlene.ponce@tampa-xway.com

FL STATE FAIR AUTHORITY
(District 3 Commissioner serves)

Gwen Myers

Gwen Myers

Gwen Myers

Les Miller, Jr.

By call of Chairman
Florida State Fairgrounds

Cheryl Flood
813-627-4221 or 813-523-0567
cheryl.flood@floridastatefair.com

HILLSBOROUGH RIVER
INTERLOCAL PLANNING
BOARD

Michael Owen

Stacy White

Stacy White

Stacy White

*4™ Monday, 9:30 AM, Quarterly
County Center, 18" Floor

Shawn College, 813-547-3367
colleges@plancom.org

HILLSBOROUGH TRANSIT
AUTHORITY (HART)

(Four BOCC Members
As of 7/31/14)

Pat Kemp
Joshua Wostal
Gwen Myers
Michael Owen

Pat Kemp
Kimberly Overman
Mariella Smith
Gwen Myers

Pat Kemp
Kimberly Overman
Mariella Smith
Gwen Myers

Pat Kemp
Kimberly Overman
Les Miller, Jr.
Mariella Smith

*1* Monday, 9:00 AM, Monthly
HART Administrative Office
1201 East 7"" Avenue, Tampa

Danielle Jackson, 813-384-6517
Jacksond2@gohart.org

HOSPITAL AUTHORITY

Donna Cameron Cepeda
Ken Hagan

Ken Hagan
Harry Cohen

Ken Hagan
Kimberly Overman

Sandra Murman
Pat Kemp

*4th Monday, 9:00 AM, Quarterly
Tampa General Hospital

1 Tampa General Circle, or
Children’s Board, 1002 E. Palm Ave.

Lisa Montelione, 813-274-6936
montelionel J@hillsboroughcounty.org

* Time and date may vary
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2022 - 2023
ORGANIZATIONAL ASSIGNMENTS
11/22/2022

BOARD/AGENCY/AUTHORITY

11/22/22 - 11/14/23

11/18/21 - 11/22/22

11/17/20 - 11/18/21

11/14/19 - 11/17/20

MEETING SCHEDULE/CONTACT

JUVENILE JUSTICE BOARD

Donna Cameron Cepeda

Gwen Myers

Gwen Myers

Kimberly Overman

*3' Friday, 10:00 AM, Bi-monthly
26" Floor, County Center

Rocky Brancato, 813-277-1335
brancator@pd13.state.fl.us or

Rob Parkinson, 813-276-2888
parkinsonr@hillsboroughcounty.org

MUSEUM OF SCIENCE AND
INDUSTRY

Pat Kemp

Pat Kemp

Pat Kemp

Pat Kemp

*4™ Thursday, Noon, Quarterly
4801 E. Fowler Ave, Tampa 33617

Kenyetta White-Johnson, 813-987-6304
kenyetta@mosi.org

PORT AUTHORITY

Michael Owen

Harry Cohen

Harry Cohen

Sandra Murman

*3rd Tuesday, 9:30 AM, Monthly
1101 Channelside Drive, 1% Floor

Lynn Reece or Charles Klug
813-905-5130 or 813-905-5140
Ireece@tampaport.com or
cklug@tampaport.com

PUBLIC SAFETY
COORDINATING COUNCIL

Joshua Wostal

Kimberly Overman

Kimberly Overman

Sandra Murman

*3' Friday, 8:30 AM, Alternating Months
26" Floor, County Center

Christine Nappi, 813-307-7021
Christine.nappi@hillsclerk.com

SOUTHWEST FLORIDA WATER
MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
LIAISON

Ken Hagan

Pat Kemp

Pat Kemp

Kimberly Overman

*Monthly
7601 Hwy 301 North, Tampa or
2379 Broad St, Brooksville 34604

Amber Smith, 813-467-7196
Amber.smith@watermatters.org

*Time and date may vary
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2022 - 2023
ORGANIZATIONAL ASSIGNMENTS
11/22/2022

BOARD/AGENCY/AUTHORITY 11/22/22 - 11/14/23 11/18/21 - 11/22/22 11/17/20 - 11/18/21 11/14/19 - 11/17/20 MEETING SCHEDULE/CONTACT

STRAZ CENTER FOR THE
PERFORMING ARTS

Harry Cohen Harry Cohen Harry Cohen Pat Kemp *4:00 PM, Quarterly-Mar, Jun, Sep

Location to be determined

Patricia Griggs, 813-222-1007
patricia.griggs@strazcenter.org

TAMPA BAY AREA REGIONAL Pat Kemp Pat Kemp Pat Kemp Pat Kemp
TRANSIT AUTHORITY (TBARTA) 11/18/21 — 11/14/23 11/18/21 — 11/14/23 11/14/19 - 11/13/21 11/14/19 — 11/13/21
(Position established July 2007 for

two-year terms, initially staggered,

first term expiring 11/17/09). (7/19/17,

Commissioner Kemp reappointed to

serve a two-year term, July 2017 —

November 2019)

*Generally 3" Friday, 10:00 AM,
Monthly, except for Mar, Jun, & Dec
Various locations throughout the
5-County TBARTA Region

Jennifer Seay, 813-282-8200
jennifer.seay@tbarta.com

TAMPA BAY ESTUARY
PROGRAM POLICY BOARD

Michael Owen Stacy White Stacy White Stacy White *Fridays, 9:00 AM, Mid-month
Quarterly — Feb, May, Aug, Nov

TBRPC Office in Pinellas Park

Ed Sherwood, 727-893-2765
esherwood@tbep.org

TAMPA BAY REGIONAL
PLANNING COUNCIL (TBRPC)

Member:

Harry Cohen

Alternate:

Donna Cameron Cepeda

Member:
Harry Cohen
Alternate:
Mariella Smith

Member:
Harry Cohen
Alternate:
Mariella Smith

Member:
Mariella Smith
Alternate:
Pat Kemp

*2" Monday, 10:00 AM
TBRPC Office in Pinellas Park
4000 Gateway Centre Blvd

Wren Krahl, 727-570-5151 x22
wren@tbrpc.org

TAMPA BAY WATER
BOARD OF DIRECTORS
(Two BOCC members as of
May 1998)

Joshua Wostal
Harry Cohen

Harry Cohen
Mariella Smith

Harry Cohen
Mariella Smith

Sandra Murman
Mariella Smith

*3'Y Monday, 9:30 AM, Monthly
TBW Clearwater Office
2575 Enterprise Road, Clearwater

Kathleen Goelz, 727-791-2301
kgoelz@tampabaywater.org

*Time and date may vary
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2022 - 2023
ORGANIZATIONAL ASSIGNMENTS
11/22/2022

BOARD/AGENCY/AUTHORITY

11/22/22 - 11/14/23

11/18/21 - 11/22/22

11/17/20 - 11/18/21

11/14/19 - 11/17/20

MEETING SCHEDULE/CONTACT

TAMPA HILLSBOROUGH
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP

Ken Hagan

Kimberly Overman

Pat Kemp

Ken Hagan

*Quarterly, 9:30 AM
Various Locations

Ron Barton or Jaksa Petrovic
813-272-6210 or 813-273-3719
bartonr@hillsboroughcounty.org
petrovicj@hillsboroughcounty.org

TRANSPORTATION PLANNING
ORGANIZATION

(Previously Metropolitan Planning Org)
Five BOCC members as of

9/17/14, plus one alternate)

Michael Owen
Harry Cohen
Gwen Myers
Joshua Wostal
Pat Kemp

Alt: Ken Hagan

Pat Kemp
Kimberly Overman
Mariella Smith
Harry Cohen
Gwen Myers

Alt: Stacy White

Pat Kemp
Kimberly Overman
Mariella Smith
Harry Cohen
Gwen Myers

Alt: Stacy White

Mariella Smith

Les Miller, Jr.

Ken Hagan
Kimberly Overman
Pat Kemp

Alt: Sandra Murman

*2n Wednesday, Monthly, 10:00 AM
26™ Floor Conference Rm, County Cntr

Cheryl Wilkening, 813-756-0371
wilkeningc@plancom.org

TAMPA SPORTS AUTHORITY

Ken Hagan

Ken Hagan

Ken Hagan

Ken Hagan

*4'" Tuesday, 4:00 PM, Monthly
TSA Board Room

Raymond James Stadium
4201 N. Dale Mabry Hwy

Eric Hart

813-350-6500 or 813-350-6515
ehart@tampasportsauthority.com or
meetings@tampasportsauthority.com

THE FLORIDA AQUARIUM
BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Michael Owen

Mariella Smith

Mariella Smith

Stacy White

*Thursdays, Quarterly
8:30 AM, 12 Noon, or 5:30 PM
The Florida Aquarium

Sallie Keklik, 813-273-4060
skeklik@flagquarium.org

VALUE ADJUSTMENT BOARD

Pat Kemp
Donna Cameron Cepeda

Pat Kemp
Harry Cohen

Pat Kemp
Harry Cohen

Pat Kemp
Sandra Murman

by call of VAB, as needed
2" Floor Board Room, County Center

Sharon Sweet, 813-307-7143
sweets@hillsclerk.com

* Time and date may vary
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2022 - 2023
OGANIZATIONAL ASSIGNMENTS
11/22/2022

BOARD/AGENCY/AUTHORITY 11/22/22 - 11/14/23 11/18/21 - 11/22/22 11/17/20 - 11/18/21 11/14/19 - 11/17/20 MEETING SCHEDULE/CONTACT

TOURIST DEVELOPMENT Ken Hagan Kimberly Overman Pat Kemp Les Miller, Jr. *10:30 AM, Quarterly
COUNCIL 2" Floor Board Room, County Center

(BOCC Chair serves automatically) Ron Barton, 813-272-6210
by State Act) BartonR@hillsboroughcounty.org

ELECTION CANVASSING BOARD Member: Member: Member: Member: By State Law and called by SOE
(Chair serves) Ken Hagan Pat Kemp Pat Kemp Les Miller, Jr. Robert L. Gilder Elections Service Cntr
(Alternate elected during 8/16/17 2514 N. Falkenburg Road

BOCC Meeting)
Craig Latimer, clatimer@hcsoe.org or
Mary Helen Farris, 813-272-5670
Craig Latimer, Supervisor of Elections, and Judge Margaret Taylor and Judge Miriam Valkenburg, also serve  farrism@hillsboroughcounty.org

*Time and date may vary



mailto:clatimer@hcsoe.org
mailto:farrism@hillsboroughcounty.org

